
# of Teams/ County Agency / Site Phone/Fax Supervisors

Cuyahoga-AW (1) Applewood Centers Jamesena Richardson, MSSA, LSW
also serves: Lorain 10427 Detroit Ave. Cleveland, OH O 216-487-2121 jrichardson@applewoodcenters.org

Cleveland, OH 44109
Program Director: Carolyn Welker
cwelker@applewoodcenters.org

http://www.applewoodcenters.org/

Program Manager: Jamesena Richardson
*Also has 1 MST-PSB Team

Cuyahoga DCFS (2) Cuyahoga County Dep't of Children & Family Services Jenny Kovi
3955 Euclid Avenue O 216-881-3550 jennifer.kovi@jfs.ohio.gov

Cleveland, OH 44115
Program Manager: Nicole Scalish, LPCC-S

nicole.scalish@jfs.ohio.gov
http://cfs.cuyahogacounty.us/

Cuyahoga Juv Court (2) Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court Stephanie Kelly, LPCC-S
3343 Community College Avenue O 216-443-8350 skelly@cuyahogacounty.us

Cleveland, OH 44115
Program Manager: Sarah Pubentz

spubentz@cuyahogacounty.us F 216-698-2053
http://juvenile.cuyahogacounty.us/ Carter Dodeci, LPCC

216.443.5973

Cadence Care Network (2) Cadence Care Network Lakeya Lee, MAEd, LPCC-S, LMFT
Team I: Mahoning/Trumbull BHJJ 4822 Market St. Suite 300 O 330-544-8005 lakeya.lee@cadencecare.org
Team II: Ashtabula/Geauga BHJJ Niles, OH

http://www.hfk.org/mst Back-Up Supervisor
Progam Manager:Matt Kresic Laurie Cathers
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matt.kresic@cadencecare.org Joyce Agne-Jones
Supervisor: Heather Craver joyce.agnejones@cadencecare.org

heather.craver@cadencecare.org Back-Up Supervisor

Counties: Mahoning, Trumbull, Ashtabula, Geagua
County/ # of Teams Agency / Site Phone/Fax Supervisors

Franklin (2) Buckeye Ranch Renee Haines, LISW-S
2865 West Broad Street O:614-384-8078 renee.haines@buckeyeranch.org
Columbus, Ohio 43204 F: 614-478-3234

PM- Carla Clark
carla.clark@buckeyeranch.org

614- 270-3389 Stacy Girdler, LISW
Stacy.Girdler@buckeyeranch.org

Lucas (1) Zepf Center Renee Radford, LPCC
Child and Adolescent Services 419-376-3061 rradford@zepfcenter.org

424 W. Woodruff 419-243-3333
Toledo, Ohio 43620

http://www.zepfcenter.org/child-adolescent-mental-health/
PM Kristin Bruce (419) 841-7701

Kristin Bruce <kbruce@zepfcenter.org>

2 Teams Child and Adolescent Behavioral Health Mary Anne Downs, LISW
Stark, Medina PM Lisa Cioffi, LPCC (330) 417-3728 mdowns@childandadolescent.org

Wayne, Holmes, Carroll case by case lcioffi@childandadolescent.org
330-806-6192

1 MST-PSB team serves Stark and Wayne Cos.
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